2018 First-Time Exam Pass Rates by Pre-Licensing Education Provider As of 1/4/2019 10:27 AM

Bail Agent Assessment - 2018 First-Time Attempts Passed

ORG_ID METHOD Q1_PASS Q1_ATT Q1_RATE Q2_PASS Q2_ATT Q2_RATE Q3_PASS Q3_ATT Q3_RATE Q4_PASS Q4_ATT Q4_RATE YR_PASS YR_ATT YR_RATE

DEGAN INSURANCE GROUP 125897 Classroom 1 2 50% 1 1 100% 2 4 50% 0 0 0% 4 7 57%
LEE C. SEXTON OF AMERICA BONDING CO, LLC 115851 Classroom 3 3 100% 5 9 56% 3 4 75% 1 2 50% 12 18 67%
NO PE COURSE SUBMITTED 1 2 50% 0 0 0% 3 3 100% 1 1 100% 5 6 83%

SUM/AVG 5 7 71% 6 10 60% 8 11 73% 2 3 67% 21 31 68%

Health Assessment - 2018 First-Time Attempts Passed
ORG_ID METHOD

Q1_PASS Q1_ATT Q1_RATE Q2_PASS Q2_ATT Q2_RATE Q3_PASS Q3_ATT Q3_RATE

Q4_ATT Q4_RATE YR_PASS YR_ATT YR_RATE

360training.com, Inc. 77111  Self-study 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 1 0% 0 0 0% 0 1 0%
A. D. BANKER & COMPANY 71004  Self-study 0 3 0% 0 1 0% 1 1 100% 4 6 67% 5 11 45%
BLOOM INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC 102736 Self-study 0 0 0% 8 12 67% 25 59 42% 36 87 41% 69 158 44%
COMMONWEALTH SCHOOLS OF INS 78643  Self-study 0 0 0% 1 2 50% 1 2 50% 0 0 0% 2 4 50%
CPMI PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, INC. 83027 Self-study 1 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 1 1 100% 2 2 100%
ExamFX, INC. 83532  Self-study 10 21 48% 6 24 25% 18 39 46% 7 18 39% 41 102 40%
INDIANA LICENSING SCHOOL 70959 Classroom 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 1 0% 0 1 0%
KAPLAN FINANCIAL EDUCATION 70686  Self-study 3 8 38% 1 4 25% 5 10 50% 6 8 75% 15 30 50%
MONTGOMERY INSURANCE SCHOOL 117513 Self-study 1 1 100% 1 1 100% 1 1 100% 0 1 0% 3 4 75%
NATIONAL ONLINE INSURANCE SCHOOL, LLC 113186 Self-study 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0 0% 1 1 100%
NO PE COURSE SUBMITTED 0 1 0% 3 8 38% 2 9 22% 3 3 100% 8 21 38%
PATHFINDER CORPORATION 71525  Classroom 6 7 86% 2 4 50% 2 2  100% 3 5 60% 13 18 72%
PRELICENSE.COM 115362 Self-study 1 1 100% 2 3 67% 2 4 50% 1 4 25% 6 12 50%
PROFESSIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, INC. 71778  Self-study 0 0 0% 0 1 0% 1 1 100% 0 1 0% 1 3 33%
SECURITIES TRAINING CORPORATION 72153  Self-study 0 0 0% 2 2 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 2 2 100%
THE LICENSE COACH 112705 Self-study 1 1 100% 1 2 50% 0 0 0% 1 1 100% 3 4 75%
XCEL TESTING SOLUTIONS LLC 122556 Self-study 6 9 67% 10 18 56% 10 15 67% 11 16 69% 37 58 64%

SUM/AVG 29 53 55% 37 82 45% 69 145 48% 73 152 48% 208 432 48%

Life Assessment - 2018 First-Time Attempts Passed
ORG_ID METHOD

Q1_PASS Q1_ATT Q1_RATE Q2_PASS Q2_ATT Q2_RATE Q3_PASS Q3_ATT Q3_RATE Q4_PASS Q4_ATT Q4_RATE

OChance2Fail 102538 Self-study 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0 0% 1 1 100%
A. D. BANKER & COMPANY 71004  Self-study 8 19 42% 4 14 29% 16 24 67% 6 11 55% 34 68 50%
CINCINNATI INSURANCE BOARD 72115  Classroom 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0 0% 1 1 100%
COMMONWEALTH SCHOOLS OF INS 78643  Self-study 0 1 0% 0 2 0% 1 1 100% 0 1 0% 1 5 20%
CPMI PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, INC. 83027  Self-study 0 1 0% 1 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 1 2 50%
ExamFX, INC. 83532  Self-study 25 53 47% 21 46 46% 31 59 53% 19 53 36% 96 211 45%
INDIANA LICENSING SCHOOL 70959  Classroom 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 1 1 100% 1 1 100%
KAPLAN FINANCIAL EDUCATION 70686  Self-study 5 8 63% 3 3  100% 3 7 43% 7 12 58% 18 30 60%
MONTGOMERY INSURANCE SCHOOL 117513 Self-study 3 3  100% 1 3 33% 2 2 100% 1 1 100% 7 9 78%
NATIONAL ONLINE INSURANCE SCHOOL, LLC 113186 Self-study 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0 0% 1 1 100%
NO PE COURSE SUBMITTED 5 11 45% 3 8 38% 4 10 40% 2 7 29% 14 36 39%
PATHFINDER CORPORATION 71525  Classroom 6 13 46% 12 36 33% 12 23 52% 6 11 55% 36 83 43%
PRELICENSE.COM 115362 Self-study 2 3 67% 1 3 33% 1 3 33% 2 2 100% 6 11 55%
PRIMERICA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 83025 Classroom 42 100 42% 26 95 27% 42 116 36% 29 84 35% 139 395 35%
PROFESSIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, INC. 71778  Self-study 1 3 33% 1 2 50% 0 0 0% 2 3 67% 4 8 50%
THE LICENSE COACH 112705 Self-study 1 3 33% 2 9 22% 2 3 67% 0 3 0% 5 18 28%
XCEL TESTING SOLUTIONS LLC 122556 Self-study 25 32 78% 24 28 86% 25 38 66% 26 29 90% 100 127 79%

SUM/AVG 123 250 49% 99 250 40% 142 289 49% 101 218 46% 465 1007 46%

Page 1 of 3



Life & Health Assessment - 2018 First-Time Attempts Passed

2018 First-Time Exam Pass Rates by Pre-Licensing Education Provider

As of 1/4/2019 10:27 AM

0Chance2Fail

360training.com, Inc.

A. D. BANKER & COMPANY

CINCINNATI INSURANCE BOARD
COMMONWEALTH SCHOOLS OF INS

CPMI PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, INC.
ExamFX, INC.

INDIANA LICENSING SCHOOL

INSURANCE SCHOOLS, INC.

KAPLAN FINANCIAL EDUCATION
MONTGOMERY INSURANCE SCHOOL
NATIONAL ONLINE INSURANCE SCHOOL, LLC
NO PE COURSE SUBMITTED

PATHFINDER CORPORATION

PCN GLOBAL LLC

PRELICENSE.COM

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, INC.
SECURITIES TRAINING CORPORATION

THE LICENSE COACH

XCEL TESTING SOLUTIONS LLC

ORG_ID METHOD

102538
77111
71004
72115
78643
83027
83532
70959
73956
70686
117513
113186

71525
143085
115362
71778
72153
112705
122556

Self-study
Self-study
Self-study
Classroom
Self-study
Self-study
Self-study
Classroom
Self-study
Self-study
Self-study
Self-study

Classroom
Classroom
Self-study
Self-study
Self-study
Self-study
Self-study
SUM/AVG

Navigator Assessment - 2018 First-Time Attempts Passed

METHOD

P O WW

53

o o

11
60

40
46

IR

16

255
505

N OO o O

86

o

18
101

69

62

16

19

303
703

100%
60%
50%

0%
67%
50%
62%

0%

0%
61%
59%

0%
58%
74%

0%
25%
50%
84%
67%
84%
2%

Q1_PASS Q1_ATT Q1_RATE

0 0
2 4
7 13
0 0
2 6
0 3
65 128
2 3
0 1
21 34
41 72
1 3
39 80
31 55
0 1
2 2
16 21
16 22
2 11
245 288
492 747

Q2_ATT Q2_RATE

0% 0
50% 3
54% 4

0% 1
33% 2

0% 0
51% 59
67% 2

0% 0
62% 24
57% 36
33% 0
49% 26
56% 45

0% 0

100% 1
76% 8
73% 19
18% 2
85% 279
66% 511

o b~ PP 00 b

106

36

58

62

74

13

25

329
735

0% 1 2
75% 2 3
50% 2 4

100% 0 1
50% 5 7

0% 2 6

56% 38 73
100% 0 0

0% 0 0
67% 15 25
62% 30 55

0% 0 1
42% 23 54
61% 39 54

0% 0 0
33% 0 3
62% 2 4
76% 14 16
25% 1 2

85% 243 291
70% 417 601

50%
67%
50%

0%
71%
33%
52%

0%

0%
60%
55%

0%
43%
2%

0%

0%
50%
88%
50%
84%
69%

Q3_PASS Q3_ATT Q3_RATE Q4_PASS Q4_ATT Q4_RATE

3

10

16

13

215

71

167

128

161

34

65

1022
1925

4
16
31

23
11
393

113
286

265
245

12
54
82
24
1211
2786

Q1_PASS Q1_ATT Q1_RATE Q2_PASS Q2_ATT Q2_RATE Q3_PASS Q3_ATT Q3_RATE Q4_PASS Q4_ATT Q4_RATE YR_PASS YR_ATT YR_RATE

75%
63%
52%
50%
57%
27%
55%
80%

0%
63%
58%
14%
48%
66%

0%
33%
63%
79%
29%
84%
69%

YR_PASS YR_ATT YR_RATE

ASPIRE INDIANA, INC.

146343

Affiliated Service Providers of Indiana (dba ASPIN) 127091
BAXTER & ASSOCIATES CONSULTING SERVICES, LL(122676

CLAIMAID

COMMUNITY HEALTHCARE SYSTEM
COVERING KIDS & FAMILIES OF INDIANA, INC.
HEALTHNET INC.

INDIANA UNIVERSITY HEALTH

MERIDIAN HEALTH SERVICES

NO PE COURSE SUBMITTED

ST. VINCENT HEALTH, INC.

122881
124190
123728
123908
123406
123843

123881

Self-study
Self-study
Classroom
Self-study
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Self-study
Self-study

Self-study
SUM/AVG

2
0
0
26

P O WwWwNM~ OO

47

2
0
0
26

P O WwWwNDMOO

47

100%
0%
0%

100%
0%

100%

100%

100%

100%
0%

100%

100%

Q2_PASS
0 0
7 7
5 6

32 35
0 0
9 10
0 0
5 5
0 0
0 0
0 0

58 63

Page 2 of 3

0% 2
100% 1
83% 0
91% 20
0% 0
90% 10
0% 0
100% 3
0% 0
0% 0
0% 2
92% 38

2
1
0
23
0
14

N P = 01O

49

100% 0 0
100% 1 1
0% 0 0
87% 12 17
0% 3 3
71% 12 17
0% 4 4
60% 4 4
0% 1 1
0% 1 1
100% 0 0
78% 38 48

0%
100%
0%
71%
100%
71%
100%
100%
100%
100%
0%
79%

181

4

207

100%
100%
83%
89%
100%
80%
100%
88%
80%
50%
100%
87%



2018 First-Time Exam Pass Rates by Pre-Licensing Education Provider As of 1/4/2019 10:27 AM

Personal Lines Assessment - 2018 First-Time Attempts Passed

ORG_ID METHOD Q1_PASS Q1_ATT Q1_RATE Q2_PASS Q2_ATT Q2_RATE Q3_PASS Q3_ATT Q3_RATE Q4_PASS Q4_ATT Q4_RATE YR_PASS YR_ATT YR_RATE

360training.com, Inc. 77111  Self-study 0 0 0% 1 1 100% 1 1 100% 0 0 0% 2 2 100%
A. D. BANKER & COMPANY 71004  Self-study 1 11 9% 1 7 14% 0 5 0% 0 5 0% 2 28 7%
ExamFX, INC. 83532  Self-study 0 11 0% 8 20 40% 3 10 30% 2 10 20% 13 51 25%
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE COMPANY 121652 Classroom 33 34 97% 30 31 97% 23 23 100% 23 23 100% 109 111 98%
KAPLAN FINANCIAL EDUCATION 70686  Self-study 1 2 50% 0 6 0% 0 6 0% 0 1 0% 1 15 7%
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 113635 Classroom 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 1 6 17% 13 34 38% 14 40 35%
MONTGOMERY INSURANCE SCHOOL 117513 Self-study 3 4 75% 4 12 33% 3 5 60% 0 5 0% 10 26 38%
NO PE COURSE SUBMITTED 0 2 0% 2 4 50% 2 6 33% 2 4 50% 6 16 38%
PATHFINDER CORPORATION 71525 Classroom 1 6 17% 2 7 29% 2 4 50% 2 8 25% 7 25 28%
PROFESSIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, INC. 71778  Self-study 0 0 0% 0 1 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 1 0%

SUM/AVG 39 70 56% 48 89 54% 35 66 53% 42 90 47% 164 315 52%

Property & Casualty Assessment - 2018 First-Time Attempts Passed

0Chance2Fail

360training.com, Inc.

A. D. BANKER & COMPANY
COMMONWEALTH SCHOOLS OF INS

CPMI PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, INC.
ExamFX, INC.

INDIANA LICENSING INSTITUTE, INC
INSURANCE SCHOOLS, INC.

KAPLAN FINANCIAL EDUCATION

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
MONTGOMERY INSURANCE SCHOOL

NO PE COURSE SUBMITTED

PATHFINDER CORPORATION

PATHFINDER CORPORATION
PRELICENSE.COM

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, INC.
INSURANCE CAREER EDUCATION NETWORK

Recovery Agent Assessment - 2018 First-Time Attempts Passed

ORG_ID METHOD Q1_PASS Q1_ATT Q1_RATE

102538
77111
71004
78643
83027
83532
144508
73956
70686
113635
117513

71525
71525
115362
71778
146209

Self-study
Self-study
Self-study
Self-study
Self-study
Self-study
Self-study
Self-study
Self-study
Classroom
Self-study

Classroom
Self-study
Self-study
Self-study
Self-study
SUM/AVG

[N

Q2_PASS

NP, OO WO rPFr ko

[é)] w
o oo

o

0 1
4 11
2 3
0 0
0 2
4 46
0 0
0 1
6 17
0 0
46 84
7 35
49 106
0 0
0 1
5 27
0 0
123 334

Q3_PASS Q3_ATT Q3_RATE

Q4_PASS

0 3
4 5
0 3
3 8
0 3
6 36
0 0
0 0
3 26
0 0
40 70
5 23
54 96
2 2
0 2
8 19
0 0
125 296

Q4_RATE
0%
80%
0%
38%
0%
17%
0%
0%
12%
0%
57%
22%
56%
100%
0%
42%
0%
42%

YR_PASS YR_ATT YR_RATE

159
24
213

5
29
22
15
20

179

83
24
285
103
425

14
91

1
1300

0%
45%
18%
27%

0%
16%

0%

0%
23%
42%
56%
23%
50%

100%
21%
43%

0%

40%

ORG_NAME

DEGAN INSURANCE GROUP
LEE C. SEXTON OF AMERICA BONDING CO, LLC
NO PE COURSE SUBMITTED

125897
115851

Classroom
Classroom

SUM/AVG

1

W onN

0%
0%
0%
0%

Page 3 of 3

0 0
0 1
0 0
0 1

5
7
1
13

20%
14%

0%
15%



