Bail Agent Assessment - 2018 First-Time Attempts Passed

ORG_NAME	ORG_ID METHOD	Q1_PASS Q	1_ATT (Q1_RATE C	2_PASS Q	2_ATT C	2_RATE Q	3_PASS Q3	_ATT C	3_RATE O	4_PASS Q4	_ATT Q	4_RATE Y	R_PASS YE	R_ATT Y	R_RATE
DEGAN INSURANCE GROUP	125897 Classrooi	n 1	2	50%	1	1	100%	2	4	50%	0	0	0%	4	7	57%
LEE C. SEXTON OF AMERICA BONDING CO, LLC	115851 Classrooi	m 3	3	100%	5	9	56%	3	4	75%	1	2	50%	12	18	67%
NO PE COURSE SUBMITTED		1	2	50%	0	0	0%	3	3	100%	1	1	100%	5	6	83%
	SUM/AV	G 5	7	71%	6	10	60%	8	11	73%	2	3	67%	21	31	68%

Health Assessment - 2018 First-Time Attempts Passed

ORG_NAME	ORG_ID	METHOD	Q1_PASS Q1	_ATT Q	1_RATE (Q2_PASS Q2	2_ATT Q	2_RATE C	3_PASS Q	3_ATT (Q3_RATE C	Q4_PASS Q4	4_ATT C	4_RATE Y	R_PASS Y	R_ATT \	/R_RATE
360training.com, Inc.	77111	Self-study	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	1	0%	0	0	0%	0	1	0%
A. D. BANKER & COMPANY	71004	Self-study	0	3	0%	0	1	0%	1	1	100%	4	6	67%	5	11	45%
BLOOM INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC	102736	Self-study	0	0	0%	8	12	67%	25	59	42%	36	87	41%	69	158	44%
COMMONWEALTH SCHOOLS OF INS	78643	Self-study	0	0	0%	1	2	50%	1	2	50%	0	0	0%	2	4	50%
CPMI PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, INC.	83027	Self-study	1	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1	1	100%	2	2	100%
ExamFX , INC.	83532	Self-study	10	21	48%	6	24	25%	18	39	46%	7	18	39%	41	102	40%
INDIANA LICENSING SCHOOL	70959	Classroom	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	1	0%	0	1	0%
KAPLAN FINANCIAL EDUCATION	70686	Self-study	3	8	38%	1	4	25%	5	10	50%	6	8	75%	15	30	50%
MONTGOMERY INSURANCE SCHOOL	117513	Self-study	1	1	100%	1	1	100%	1	1	100%	0	1	0%	3	4	75%
NATIONAL ONLINE INSURANCE SCHOOL, LLC	113186	Self-study	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0	0%	1	1	100%
NO PE COURSE SUBMITTED			0	1	0%	3	8	38%	2	9	22%	3	3	100%	8	21	38%
PATHFINDER CORPORATION	71525	Classroom	6	7	86%	2	4	50%	2	2	100%	3	5	60%	13	18	72%
PRELICENSE.COM	115362	Self-study	1	1	100%	2	3	67%	2	4	50%	1	4	25%	6	12	50%
PROFESSIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, INC.	71778	Self-study	0	0	0%	0	1	0%	1	1	100%	0	1	0%	1	3	33%
SECURITIES TRAINING CORPORATION	72153	Self-study	0	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	2	2	100%
THE LICENSE COACH	112705	Self-study	1	1	100%	1	2	50%	0	0	0%	1	1	100%	3	4	75%
XCEL TESTING SOLUTIONS LLC	122556	Self-study	6	9	67%	10	18	56%	10	15	67%	11	16	69%	37	58	64%
		SUM/AVG	29	53	55%	37	82	45%	69	145	48%	73	152	48%	208	432	48%

Life Assessment - 2018 First-Time Attempts Passed

Ene Assessment Zoro i not i nine Attemp																	
ORG_NAME	ORG_ID	METHOD	Q1_PASS Q1_	ATT Q1	L_RATE Q	2_PASS Q	2_ATT C	Q2_RATE Q	3_PASS Q	3_ATT C	Q3_RATE Q	4_PASS Q	_ATT(Q4_RATE YR	R_PASS Y	R_ATT Y	R_RATE
0Chance2Fail	102538	Self-study	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0	0%	1	1	100%
A. D. BANKER & COMPANY	71004	Self-study	8	19	42%	4	14	29%	16	24	67%	6	11	55%	34	68	50%
CINCINNATI INSURANCE BOARD	72115	Classroom	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0	0%	1	1	100%
COMMONWEALTH SCHOOLS OF INS	78643	Self-study	0	1	0%	0	2	0%	1	1	100%	0	1	0%	1	5	20%
CPMI PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, INC.	83027	Self-study	0	1	0%	1	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1	2	50%
ExamFX , INC.	83532	Self-study	25	53	47%	21	46	46%	31	59	53%	19	53	36%	96	211	45%
INDIANA LICENSING SCHOOL	70959	Classroom	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1	1	100%	1	1	100%
KAPLAN FINANCIAL EDUCATION	70686	Self-study	5	8	63%	3	3	100%	3	7	43%	7	12	58%	18	30	60%
MONTGOMERY INSURANCE SCHOOL	117513	Self-study	3	3	100%	1	3	33%	2	2	100%	1	1	100%	7	9	78%
NATIONAL ONLINE INSURANCE SCHOOL, LLC	113186	Self-study	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0	0%	1	1	100%
NO PE COURSE SUBMITTED			5	11	45%	3	8	38%	4	10	40%	2	7	29%	14	36	39%
PATHFINDER CORPORATION	71525	Classroom	6	13	46%	12	36	33%	12	23	52%	6	11	55%	36	83	43%
PRELICENSE.COM	115362	Self-study	2	3	67%	1	3	33%	1	3	33%	2	2	100%	6	11	55%
PRIMERICA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY	83025	Classroom	42	100	42%	26	95	27%	42	116	36%	29	84	35%	139	395	35%
PROFESSIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, INC.	71778	Self-study	1	3	33%	1	2	50%	0	0	0%	2	3	67%	4	8	50%
THE LICENSE COACH	112705	Self-study	1	3	33%	2	9	22%	2	3	67%	0	3	0%	5	18	28%
XCEL TESTING SOLUTIONS LLC	122556	Self-study	25	32	78%	24	28	86%	25	38	66%	26	29	90%	100	127	79%
		SUM/AVG	123	250	49%	99	250	40%	142	289	49%	101	218	46%	465	1007	46%

Life & Health Assessment - 2018 First-Time Attempts Passed

ORG_NAME	ORG_ID	METHOD	Q1_PASS Q1	_ATT C	Q1_RATE	Q2_PASS Q	2_ATT Q	2_RATE Q	3_PASS Q	3_ATT (Q3_RATE (Q4_PASS Q4	_ATT Q	4_RATE Y	R_PASS \	R_ATT Y	R_RATE
OChance2Fail	102538	Self-study	2	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1	2	50%	3	4	75%
360training.com, Inc.	77111	Self-study	3	5	60%	2	4	50%	3	4	75%	2	3	67%	10	16	63%
A. D. BANKER & COMPANY	71004	Self-study	3	6	50%	7	13	54%	4	8	50%	2	4	50%	16	31	52%
CINCINNATI INSURANCE BOARD	72115	Classroom	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	1	0%	1	2	50%
COMMONWEALTH SCHOOLS OF INS	78643	Self-study	4	6	67%	2	6	33%	2	4	50%	5	7	71%	13	23	57%
CPMI PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, INC.	83027	Self-study	1	2	50%	0	3	0%	0	0	0%	2	6	33%	3	11	27%
ExamFX , INC.	83532	Self-study	53	86	62%	65	128	51%	59	106	56%	38	73	52%	215	393	55%
INDIANA LICENSING SCHOOL	70959	Classroom	0	0	0%	2	3	67%	2	2	100%	0	0	0%	4	5	80%
INSURANCE SCHOOLS, INC.	73956	Self-study	0	0	0%	0	1	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	1	0%
KAPLAN FINANCIAL EDUCATION	70686	Self-study	11	18	61%	21	34	62%	24	36	67%	15	25	60%	71	113	63%
MONTGOMERY INSURANCE SCHOOL	117513	Self-study	60	101	59%	41	72	57%	36	58	62%	30	55	55%	167	286	58%
NATIONAL ONLINE INSURANCE SCHOOL, LLC	113186	Self-study	0	1	0%	1	3	33%	0	2	0%	0	1	0%	1	7	14%
NO PE COURSE SUBMITTED			40	69	58%	39	80	49%	26	62	42%	23	54	43%	128	265	48%
PATHFINDER CORPORATION	71525	Classroom	46	62	74%	31	55	56%	45	74	61%	39	54	72%	161	245	66%
PCN GLOBAL LLC	143085	Classroom	0	0	0%	0	1	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	1	0%
PRELICENSE.COM	115362	Self-study	1	4	25%	2	2	100%	1	3	33%	0	3	0%	4	12	33%
PROFESSIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, INC.	71778	Self-study	8	16	50%	16	21	76%	8	13	62%	2	4	50%	34	54	63%
SECURITIES TRAINING CORPORATION	72153	Self-study	16	19	84%	16	22	73%	19	25	76%	14	16	88%	65	82	79%
THE LICENSE COACH	112705	Self-study	2	3	67%	2	11	18%	2	8	25%	1	2	50%	7	24	29%
XCEL TESTING SOLUTIONS LLC	122556	Self-study	255	303	84%	245	288	85%	279	329	85%	243	291	84%	1022	1211	84%
		SUM/AVG	505	703	72%	492	747	66%	511	735	70%	417	601	69%	1925	2786	69%

Navigator Assessment - 2018 First-Time Attempts Passed

ORG_NAME	ORG_ID	METHOD	Q1_PASS Q1	_ATT Q1	_RATE Q	2_PASS Q2	2_ATT Q	2_RATE Q	B_PASS Q3	_ATT C	23_RATE C	Q4_PASS Q4_	ATT Q	LRATE Y	R_PASS YE	_ATT Y	R_RATE
ASPIRE INDIANA, INC.	146343	Self-study	2	2	100%	0	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0	0%	4	4	100%
Affiliated Service Providers of Indiana (dba ASPIN)	127091	Self-study	0	0	0%	7	7	100%	1	1	100%	1	1	100%	9	9	100%
BAXTER & ASSOCIATES CONSULTING SERVICES, LL	(122676	Classroom	0	0	0%	5	6	83%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	5	6	83%
CLAIMAID	122881	Self-study	26	26	100%	32	35	91%	20	23	87%	12	17	71%	90	101	89%
COMMUNITY HEALTHCARE SYSTEM	124190	Classroom	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	3	3	100%	3	3	100%
COVERING KIDS & FAMILIES OF INDIANA, INC.	123728	Classroom	9	9	100%	9	10	90%	10	14	71%	12	17	71%	40	50	80%
HEALTHNET INC.	123908	Classroom	4	4	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	4	4	100%	8	8	100%
INDIANA UNIVERSITY HEALTH	123406	Self-study	2	2	100%	5	5	100%	3	5	60%	4	4	100%	14	16	88%
MERIDIAN HEALTH SERVICES	123843	Self-study	3	3	100%	0	0	0%	0	1	0%	1	1	100%	4	5	80%
NO PE COURSE SUBMITTED			0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	1	0%	1	1	100%	1	2	50%
ST. VINCENT HEALTH, INC.	123881	Self-study	1	1	100%	0	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0	0%	3	3	100%
		SUM/AVG	47	47	100%	58	63	92%	38	49	78%	38	48	79%	181	207	87%

Personal Lines Assessment - 2018 First-Time Attempts Passed

ORG_NAME	ORG_ID	METHOD	Q1_PASS Q1	ATT	Q1_RATE	Q2_PASS	Q2_ATT C	2_RATE C	Q3_PASS Q	3_ATT	Q3_RATE	Q4_PASS Q4	_ATT Q4	_RATE Y	R_PASS YE	R_ATT Y	R_RATE
360training.com, Inc.	77111	Self-study	0	0	0%	1	1	100%	1	1	100%	0	0	0%	2	2	100%
A. D. BANKER & COMPANY	71004	Self-study	1	11	9%	1	7	14%	0	5	0%	0	5	0%	2	28	7%
ExamFX , INC.	83532	Self-study	0	11	0%	8	20	40%	3	10	30%	2	10	20%	13	51	25%
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE COMPAN	۱21652	Classroom	33	34	97%	30	31	97%	23	23	100%	23	23	100%	109	111	98%
KAPLAN FINANCIAL EDUCATION	70686	Self-study	1	2	50%	0	6	0%	0	6	0%	0	1	0%	1	15	7%
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	113635	Classroom	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1	6	17%	13	34	38%	14	40	35%
MONTGOMERY INSURANCE SCHOOL	117513	Self-study	3	4	75%	4	12	33%	3	5	60%	0	5	0%	10	26	38%
NO PE COURSE SUBMITTED			0	2	0%	2	4	50%	2	6	33%	2	4	50%	6	16	38%
PATHFINDER CORPORATION	71525	Classroom	1	6	17%	2	7	29%	2	4	50%	2	8	25%	7	25	28%
PROFESSIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, INC.	71778	Self-study	0	0	0%	0	1	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	1	0%
		SUM/AVG	39	70	56%	48	89	54%	35	66	53%	42	90	47%	164	315	52%

Property & Casualty Assessment - 2018 First-Time Attempts Passed

ORG_NAME	ORG_ID	METHOD	Q1_PASS Q1	_ATT Q1	_RATE Q	2_PASS Q	2_ATT(Q2_RATE Q	B_PASS Q	_ATT Q3	RATE (Q4_PASS Q	4_ATT	Q4_RATE Y	R_PASS Y	R_ATT \	R_RATE
0Chance2Fail	102538	Self-study	0	1	0%	0	0	0%	0	1	0%	0	3	0%	0	5	0%
360training.com, Inc.	77111	Self-study	4	8	50%	1	5	20%	4	11	36%	4	5	80%	13	29	45%
A. D. BANKER & COMPANY	71004	Self-study	1	7	14%	1	9	11%	2	3	67%	0	3	0%	4	22	18%
COMMONWEALTH SCHOOLS OF INS	78643	Self-study	0	3	0%	1	4	25%	0	0	0%	3	8	38%	4	15	27%
CPMI PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, INC.	83027	Self-study	0	9	0%	0	6	0%	0	2	0%	0	3	0%	0	20	0%
ExamFX , INC.	83532	Self-study	11	45	24%	8	52	15%	4	46	9%	6	36	17%	29	179	16%
INDIANA LICENSING INSTITUTE, INC	144508	Self-study	0	1	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	1	0%
INSURANCE SCHOOLS, INC.	73956	Self-study	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	1	0%	0	0	0%	0	1	0%
KAPLAN FINANCIAL EDUCATION	70686	Self-study	9	20	45%	1	20	5%	6	17	35%	3	26	12%	19	83	23%
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	113635	Classroom	3	8	38%	7	16	44%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	10	24	42%
MONTGOMERY INSURANCE SCHOOL	117513	Self-study	37	74	50%	36	57	63%	46	84	55%	40	70	57%	159	285	56%
NO PE COURSE SUBMITTED			6	19	32%	6	26	23%	7	35	20%	5	23	22%	24	103	23%
PATHFINDER CORPORATION	71525	Classroom	52	115	45%	58	108	54%	49	106	46%	54	96	56%	213	425	50%
PATHFINDER CORPORATION	71525	Self-study	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	2	2	100%	2	2	100%
PRELICENSE.COM	115362	Self-study	2	7	29%	1	4	25%	0	1	0%	0	2	0%	3	14	21%
PROFESSIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, INC.	71778	Self-study	14	28	50%	12	17	71%	5	27	19%	8	19	42%	39	91	43%
INSURANCE CAREER EDUCATION NETWORK	146209	Self-study	0	0	0%	0	1	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	1	0%
		SUM/AVG	139	345	40%	132	325	41%	123	334	37%	125	296	42%	519	1300	40%

Recovery Agent Assessment - 2018 First-Time Attempts Passed

ORG_NAME	ORG_ID	METHOD	Q1_PASS Q1_	ATT Q1	_RATE Q2	PASS Q	2_ATT Q2	2_RATE Q3	PASS Q3	ATT Q	3_RATE (Q4_PASS Q4	_ATT Q4	_RATE YE	PASS YR	_ATT Y	R_RATE
DEGAN INSURANCE GROUP	125897	Classroom	0	1	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1	4	25%	1	5	20%
LEE C. SEXTON OF AMERICA BONDING CO, LLC	115851	Classroom	0	2	0%	1	2	50%	0	1	0%	0	2	0%	1	7	14%
NO PE COURSE SUBMITTED			0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	1	0%	0	1	0%
		SUM/AVG	0	3	0%	1	2	50%	0	1	0%	1	7	14%	2	13	15%